
Sovereign Boxing Championship

Session Results

Session 1

  

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

1 3 Bantam (56kg) PRIYANKA TOSHI BAH
GISEL CAMOENS IND

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

IRL JAMES McCARRON UAE
UAE
UAE
UAE
BRN

BASEL ALMESHJARI
LAMEIE ALHAMZAOUI
MOHAMMED ALKHOORI
MOHAMMED NASER
SAM BRETT

29:28
30:27
29:28
29:28
30:27

RED
BLUE

2 1 Light Fly (55kg) SAYED FADEL BAH
KHALID ALKURDI UAE BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

UAE BASEL ALMESHJARI UAE
UAE
UAE
IRL
BRN

LAMEIE ALHAMZAOUI
MOHAMMED ALKHOORI
MOHAMMED NASER
JAMES McCARRON
SAM BRETT

28:29
27:30
28:29
29:28
28:29

RED
BLUE

3 2 Fly (52kg) MOHAMED BILAL BAH
KHALID FESAL UAE

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

UAE MOHAMMED ALKHOORI UAE
UAE
UAE
IRL
BRN

BASEL ALMESHJARI
LAMEIE ALHAMZAOUI
MOHAMMED NASER
JAMES McCARRON
SAM BRETT

29:28
30:27
30:27
30:27
30:27

RED
BLUE

4 4 Light (61kg) DYLAN DUFFY IRL
IVANAK KGIMU UAE

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

BRN SAM BRETT UAE
UAE
UAE
UAE
IRL

BASEL ALMESHJARI
LAMEIE ALHAMZAOUI
MOHAMMED ALKHOORI
MOHAMMED NASER
JAMES McCARRON

28:29
30:27
29:28
30:27
30:27

RED
BLUE

5 11  (60kg) YOUSUF ALBLOUSHI BAH
SAAB MAIZAR UAE

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

UAE LAMEIE ALHAMZAOUI UAE
UAE
UAE
IRL
BRN

BASEL ALMESHJARI
MOHAMMED ALKHOORI
MOHAMMED NASER
JAMES McCARRON
SAM BRETT

29:28
28:29
27:30
30:26
30:27

RED
BLUE

6 5 Light Welter (63kg) ALI SAEED BAH
DOMINIC BRADLY IRL BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

UAE MOHAMMED ALKHOORI UAE
UAE
UAE
IRL
BRN

BASEL ALMESHJARI
LAMEIE ALHAMZAOUI
MOHAMMED NASER
JAMES McCARRON
SAM BRETT

28:29
28:29
27:30
27:30
28:29

RED
BLUE

7 6 Light Welter (63kg) BILAL NOOR AFG
AMER AL SUWAIDER UAE BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

BRN SAM BRETT UAE
UAE
IRL
UAE
UAE

BASEL ALMESHJARI
LAMEIE ALHAMZAOUI
JAMES McCARRON
MOHAMMED ALKHOORI
MOHAMMED NASER

27:30
27:30
27:30
27:30
27:30

RED
BLUE

8 12  (57kg) CARLY McNAUL IRL
HANAN ALZYOUDI UAE

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

UAE LAMEIE ALHAMZAOUI UAE
UAE
UAE
IRL
BRN

BASEL ALMESHJARI
MOHAMMED ALKHOORI
MOHAMMED NASER
JAMES McCARRON
SAM BRETT

-
-
-
-
-



Sovereign Boxing Championship

Session Results

Session 1

  

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

9 7 Welter (69kg) ABDULLAH FADHEL BRN
GREECE SAJA UAE

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

IRL JAMES McCARRON UAE
UAE
UAE
UAE
BRN

BASEL ALMESHJARI
LAMEIE ALHAMZAOUI
MOHAMMED ALKHOORI
MOHAMMED NASER
SAM BRETT

27:30
30:27
27:30
29:28
30:27

RED
BLUE

10 8 Middle (78kg) MARAT ISAEV BRN
FEARGHUS QUINN IRL BLUE ABD R2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

UAE MOHAMMED NASER UAE
UAE
IRL
BRN
UAE

BASEL ALMESHJARI
LAMEIE ALHAMZAOUI
JAMES McCARRON
SAM BRETT
MOHAMMED ALKHOORI

19:19
19:19
18:20
18:20
19:19

RED
BLUE

11 10 Super Heavy (+91kg) DANIS LATYPOV BRN
STEPHEN McMONAGLE IRL

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

UAE MOHAMMED ALKHOORI UAE
UAE
UAE
IRL
BRN

MOHAMMED NASER
LAMEIE ALHAMZAOUI
BASEL ALMESHJARI
JAMES McCARRON
SAM BRETT

29:28
30:27
30:27
29:28
30:27

RED
BLUE

12 9 Heavy (62kg) KURT WALKER IRL
EL MEHDI EL JAMARI UAE BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

UAE BASEL ALMESHJARI BRN
UAE
UAE
UAE
IRL

SAM BRETT
LAMEIE ALHAMZAOUI
MOHAMMED ALKHOORI
MOHAMMED NASER
JAMES McCARRON

30:27
27:30
27:30
27:30
30:27

LEGEND
ABD Abandon Rn Round number WO Walkover WP Win on points



 

Clash of the Countries Tournament 

Meydan Hotel, Dubai, United Arab Emirates 

November 29, 2019 
 

 

 

Winners  

Women’s 56kg: Priyanka Toshi, Bahrain 

Women’s 57kg: Carly McNaul, Ireland 

Men’s 52kg: Mohamed Bilal, Bahrain 

Men’s 60kg: Yousuf Al-Bloushi, Bahrain 

Men’s 61kg: Dylan Duffy, Ireland 

Men’s 62kg: El Mehdi El Jamari, United Arab Emirates 

Men’s 63kg: Dominic Bradley, Ireland 

Men’s 63kg: Amer Al-Suwaider, United Arab Emirates 

Men’s 69kg: Abdullah Fadhel, Bahrain 

Men’s 75kg: Fergus Quinn, Ireland 

Men’s +91kg: Denis Latypov, Bahrain 

 

 


