



Session Results

Session 1

Order	Bou	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	3	Bantam (56kg)		RED BLUE	PRIYANKA TOSHI GISEL CAMOENS		BAH IND	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IRL	JAMES McCARRON	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UAE UAE UAE	BASEL ALMESHJAF LAMEIE ALHAMZAC MOHAMMED ALKH(MOHAMMED NASEI SAM BRETT	DUI DORI		29:28 30:27 29:28 29:28 30:27
2	1	Light Fly (55kg)		RED BLUE	SAYED FADEL KHALID ALKURDI		BAH UAE	BLUE	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	UAE	BASEL ALMESHJARI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UAE UAE	LAMEIE ALHAMZAC MOHAMMED ALKHO MOHAMMED NASEI JAMES McCARRON SAM BRETT	DORI R		28:29 27:30 28:29 29:28 28:29
3	2	Fly (52kg)		RED BLUE	MOHAMED BILAL KHALID FESAL		BAH UAE	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		MOHAMMED ALKHOORI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UAE UAE UAE IRL	BASEL ALMESHJAF LAMEIE ALHAMZAC MOHAMMED NASEI JAMES McCARRON SAM BRETT	NUI R		29:28 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
4	4	Light (61kg)		RED BLUE	DYLAN DUFFY IVANAK KGIMU		IRL UAE	RED	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	BRN	SAM BRETT	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UAE UAE UAE	BASEL ALMESHJAF LAMEIE ALHAMZAC MOHAMMED ALKH0 MOHAMMED NASEI JAMES McCARRON	DUI DORI R		28:29 30:27 29:28 30:27 30:27
5	11	(60kg)		RED BLUE	YOUSUF ALBLOUSHI SAAB MAIZAR		BAH UAE	RED	WP	3:2	
			Referee:	UAE	LAMEIE ALHAMZAOUI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UAE UAE IRL	BASEL ALMESHJAF MOHAMMED ALKHO MOHAMMED NASEI JAMES McCARRON SAM BRETT	DORI R		29:28 28:29 27:30 30:26 30:27
6		Light Maltar (62kg)		RED	ALI SAEED		DALL				
0		i Light Welter (63kg)	Referee:	BLUE	DOMINIC BRADLY	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UAE UAE IRL	BLUE BASEL ALMESHJAF LAMEIE ALHAMZAC MOHAMMED NASEI JAMES McCARRON SAM BRETT	NUI R	5:0	28:29 28:29 27:30 27:30 28:29
7	6	Light Welter (63kg)		RED BLUE	BILAL NOOR AMER AL SUWAIDER		AFG UAE	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		SAM BRETT	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UAE UAE IRL UAE	BASEL ALMESHJAF LAMEIE ALHAMZAC JAMES McCARRON MOHAMMED ALKHO MOHAMMED NASEI	RI DUI DORI		27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
8	12	. (57kg)		RED BLUE	CARLY McNAUL HANAN ALZYOUDI		IRL UAE	RED	WO		
			Referee:		LAMEIE ALHAMZAOUI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UAE UAE IRL	BASEL ALMESHJAF MOHAMMED ALKHO MOHAMMED NASE JAMES McCARRON SAM BRETT	DORI R		- - -





Session Results

Session 1

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	7	Welter (69kg)		RED BLUE	ABDULLAH FADHEL GREECE SAJA		BRN UAE	RED	WP	3:2	
			Referee:	IRL	JAMES McCARRON	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UAE UAE UAE	BASEL ALMESHJ LAMEIE ALHAMZA MOHAMMED ALKI MOHAMMED NAS SAM BRETT	AOUI HOORI		27:30 30:27 27:30 29:28 30:27
10	8	Middle (78kg)		RED BLUE	MARAT ISAEV FEARGHUS QUINN		BRN IRL	BLUE	ABD	R2	
			Referee:	UAE	MOHAMMED NASER	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UAE IRL BRN	BASEL ALMESHJ/ LAMEIE ALHAMZA JAMES McCARRO SAM BRETT MOHAMMED ALKI	AOUI IN		19:19 19:19 18:20 18:20 19:19
11	10	Super Heavy (+91kg)		RED BLUE	DANIS LATYPOV STEPHEN McMONAGLE		BRN IRL	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	UAE	MOHAMMED ALKHOORI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UAE UAE IRL	MOHAMMED NAS LAMEIE ALHAMZA BASEL ALMESHJ/ JAMES McCARRO SAM BRETT	ARI		29:28 30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27
12	9	Heavy (62kg)		RED BLUE	KURT WALKER EL MEHDI EL JAMARI		IRL UAE	BLUE	WP	3:2	
			Referee:	UAE	BASEL ALMESHJARI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UAE UAE UAE	SAM BRETT LAMEIE ALHAMZA MOHAMMED ALKI MOHAMMED NAS JAMES McCARRO	HOORI ER		30:27 27:30 27:30 27:30 30:27

LEGEND							
ABD	Abandon	Rn	Round number	wo	Walkover	WP	Win on points

Clash of the Countries Tournament Meydan Hotel, Dubai, United Arab Emirates November 29, 2019

Winners

Women's 56kg: Priyanka Toshi, Bahrain Women's 57kg: Carly McNaul, Ireland Men's 52kg: Mohamed Bilal, Bahrain Men's 60kg: Yousuf Al-Bloushi, Bahrain Men's 61kg: Dylan Duffy, Ireland Men's 62kg: El Mehdi El Jamari, United Arab Emirates Men's 63kg: Dominic Bradley, Ireland Men's 63kg: Amer Al-Suwaider, United Arab Emirates Men's 69kg: Abdullah Fadhel, Bahrain Men's 75kg: Fergus Quinn, Ireland Men's +91kg: Denis Latypov, Bahrain